URD 10-21.98

10-30-1998

U.S. PATE



Case Docket No. 981258

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Masaya YUKINOBU and Kenji KATO

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD.

Street Address:

11-3,5-chome, Shinbashi Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8716, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: October 7, 1998

10/28/1998 PS PRINCE TRANSPARENT ELECTRU-CUMPUCTIVE STRUCTURE TO THE STRUC LAYER FORMING COATING FLUID USED FOR ITS PRODUCTION, AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE COATING FLUID.

> PATENT **REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0376**

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 7, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? NO
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori,
McLeland & Naughton
Suite 1000
1725 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
XX Check enclosed
9. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340
10. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Data October 21, 1008
Donald W. Hanson Date October 21, 1998
Reg. No.: 27,133
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
DWH/yap

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0377

Armstrong	Westerman	Hattori	McI eland	& Naughton
AI IIISU UUZ.	TT CSLCI IIIAII.	HALLUII.	TAICTERING	K TAUPULUH

	Docket No.	and the state of t				
U.S. ASSIGNMENT						
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of consideration paid to the undersigned inv						
SUMITOMO METAL MINING Co	o., Ltd.	105 9716 Tanan				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of w						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASS	SIGNEE the entire and exclusion ELECTRO-COND ION, TRANSPARENT	usive right, title and interest to UCTIVE STRUCTURE, ELECTRO-				
PRODUCTION, AND PROCESS	FOR PREPARING T	HE COATING FLUID				
for which application for Letters Patent						
unless otherwise indicated below:						
"filed on	Serial No					
"filed on(Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McL	eland & Naughton is hereby	y authorized to insert the series				
code, serial number and/or filing date her	reon, when known)					
and all Letters Patent of the United St continuation, divisional, substitute, reissu which the same may be granted.						
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all p continuation, divisional, reissue or reexar assignments in connection with such applic	mination applications thereo:	f and also to execute separate				
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute al	I papers necessary in conn	ection with any interference,				
litigation, or other legal proceeding whi	ich may be declared conce	ming this application or any				
continuation, divisional, reissue or reexam						
thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIC evidence and proceeding with such interfe						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ned inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their signature(s).				
Museum Vitingla M	asaya viiktnosii	October 7.1998				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
1/ >> 1/	(11111111111111111111111111111111111111	-				
Manji Mato Ke	enji KATO	October 7, 1998				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0378

(DATE)

(DATE)

RECORDED: 10/21/1998

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(Signatures)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)